
2023-2024 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 6-14   Home: 7-9   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Hastings, Markeese 31-31 952 30.7 170-330 .515 24-62 .387 83-113 .735 89 154 243 7.8 74 2 52 76 23 25 447 14.4
32 Corbin, Josh 29-29 974 33.6 119-317 .375 87-240 .363 64-75 .853 13 78 91 3.1 42 0 92 55 0 14 389 13.4
1 Williams, Justice 31-29 936 30.2 137-371 .369 50-158 .316 58-70 .829 22 71 93 3.0 48 1 76 73 10 25 382 12.3
05 Wainwright, TJ 27-6 610 22.6 92-215 .428 32-96 .333 55-73 .753 11 44 55 2.0 48 1 39 51 2 14 271 10.0
11 Walker, Stephaun 31-28 803 25.9 116-231 .502 12-41 .293 63-89 .708 72 119 191 6.2 102 4 31 45 10 17 307 9.9
12 Last, Jackson 30-19 789 26.3 58-166 .349 33-99 .333 33-44 .750 36 70 106 3.5 95 6 51 46 17 29 182 6.1
07 Folgueiras, Alvaro 32-6 561 17.5 67-147 .456 20-70 .286 14-19 .737 48 95 143 4.5 62 1 39 32 21 13 168 5.3
23 Ford, Chris 30-10 483 16.1 44-69 .638 1-1 1.000 7-38 .184 45 45 90 3.0 49 0 25 17 8 11 96 3.2
06 Boglio, Alfredo 14-2 231 16.5 14-44 .318 7-24 .292 8-11 .727 2 12 14 1.0 19 1 19 27 0 2 43 3.1
10 Serafimoski, Vasilije 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2.0
42 Krystkowiak, Ben 11-0 59 5.4 5-17 .294 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 9 0 3 2 0 0 15 1.4
03 O'Grady, Tanner 7-0 20 2.9 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 0-4 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 3 2 0 3 7 1.0
50 James, Trey 14-0 75 5.4 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 12 9 21 1.5 12 0 1 6 1 3 12 0.9
31 Arvanitis, Cyril 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Total 32 6500 203.1 833-1926 .433 273-811 .337 387-540 .717 390 768 1158 36.2 565 16 431 443 92 157 2326 72.69
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 860-1865 .461 218-644 .339 487-672 .725 301 767 1068 33.4 497 7 437 348 82 235 2425 75.78

Team Statistics RM OPP
SCORING 2326 2425
    Points Per Game 72.7 75.8
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 833-1926 860-1865
    Field Goal Pct .433 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 273-811 218-644
    3PT FG Pct .337 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-540 487-672
    FT Pct .717 .725
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 15.2
REBOUNDS 1158 1068
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 431 437
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 443 348
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 157 235
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.3
BLOCKS 92 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 13,953 48,433
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-872 16-3,027
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Robert Morris 1065 1209 11 17 2326
Opponents 1144 1230 11 14 2425

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Xavier L 63-77 10,224
11/09/23 POINT PARK W 66-56 1,016
11/12/23 at Towson L 62-66 1,903
11/17/23 at Wisconsin L 68-78 14,189
11/24/23 JACKSONVILLE L 65-74 0
11/26/23 FDU W 97-86 822

* 11/29/23 at Northern Ky. L 59-77 2,770
* 12/02/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 57-71 1,229

12/06/23 at Canisius L 80-87 562
12/11/23 DELAWARE L 69-73 953
12/17/23 SAINT VINCENT W 95-46 729
12/20/23 at Saint Francis (PA) W 75-73 336
12/22/23 CORNELL L 85-90 625

* 12/29/23 at Milwaukee L 75-78 1,722
* 12/31/23 at Green Bay L 61-78 1,650
* 01/04/24 IUPUI W 92-48 641
* 01/10/24 WRIGHT ST. L 76-101 741
* 01/12/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W (OT) 91-88 972
* 01/17/24 DETROIT MERCY W (2 OT) 102-99 884
* 01/20/24 at IUPUI W 80-63 768
* 01/28/24 at Cleveland St. L 64-66 1,476
* 02/01/24 at Oakland L 72-87 2,752
* 02/03/24 at Detroit Mercy W 75-67 812
* 02/08/24 GREEN BAY L (OT) 76-81 826
* 02/10/24 MILWAUKEE W 71-60 1,084
* 02/14/24 at Youngstown St. L 77-87 2,261
* 02/17/24 at Wright St. L 71-101 5,057
* 02/22/24 OAKLAND L 43-63 922
* 02/25/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 71-73 1,555
* 02/28/24 NORTHERN KY. L 60-70 954
* 03/02/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 65-83 992

03/05/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 63-78 959

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Hastings, Markeese 20-20 613 30.7 105-201 .522 12-36 .333 65-83 .783 55 90 145 7.3 49 2 42 45 15 12 287 14.4
32 Corbin, Josh 20-20 690 34.5 84-223 .377 61-169 .361 31-38 .816 7 53 60 3.0 34 0 60 38 0 6 260 13.0
01 Williams, Justice 20-18 610 30.5 82-233 .352 32-100 .320 30-35 .857 16 42 58 2.9 30 0 51 42 8 19 226 11.3
11 Walker, Stephaun 19-17 510 26.8 74-148 .500 8-26 .308 37-52 .712 42 77 119 6.3 65 2 21 31 4 3 193 10.2
05 Wainwright, TJ 15-3 329 21.9 48-116 .414 19-57 .333 26-33 .788 7 30 37 2.5 24 0 23 29 1 9 141 9.4
12 Last, Jackson 18-7 467 25.9 36-107 .336 21-67 .313 21-28 .750 21 40 61 3.4 53 2 29 29 9 12 114 6.3
07 Folgueiras, Alvaro 20-5 389 19.5 42-102 .412 15-53 .283 11-14 .786 32 65 97 4.9 40 1 31 25 15 10 110 5.5
23 Ford, Chris 19-10 345 18.2 34-55 .618 1-1 1.000 4-26 .154 33 30 63 3.3 32 0 18 11 6 4 73 3.8
42 Krystkowiak, Ben 8-0 45 5.6 4-15 .267 4-13 .308 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 7 0 2 2 0 0 13 1.6
31 Arvanitis, Cyril 3-0 3 1.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
50 James, Trey 8-0 38 4.8 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 10 4 14 1.8 6 0 0 2 0 2 8 1.0
03 O'Grady, Tanner 6-0 15 2.5 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-4 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 3 1 0 3 5 0.8
06 Boglio, Alfredo 3-0 46 15.3 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 4 0 6 3 0 1 2 0.7
Total 20 4100 205.0 518-1217 .426 176-529 .333 226-315 .717 256 479 735 36.8 347 7 286 268 58 81 1438 71.90
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 540-1175 .460 153-427 .358 308-415 .742 189 476 665 33.3 301 5 277 193 51 137 1541 77.05

Team Statistics RM OPP
SCORING 1438 1541
    Points Per Game 71.9 77.1
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 518-1217 540-1175
    Field Goal Pct .426 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-529 153-427
    3PT FG Pct .333 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-315 308-415
    FT Pct .717 .742
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 15.4
REBOUNDS 735 665
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 286 277
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.9
TURNOVERS 268 193
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 81 137
    Steals Per Game 4.1 6.9
BLOCKS 58 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,808 20,260
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-981 10-2,026
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Robert Morris 641 745 11 17 1438
Opponents 697 793 11 14 1541

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Northern Ky. L 59-77 2770
12/02/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 57-71 1229
12/29/23 at  Milwaukee L 75-78 1722
12/31/23 at  Green Bay L 61-78 1650
01/04/24 IUPUI W 92-48 641
01/10/24 WRIGHT ST. L 76-101 741
01/12/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W (OT) 91-88 972
01/17/24 DETROIT MERCY W (2 OT) 102-99 884
01/20/24 at  IUPUI W 80-63 768
01/28/24 at  Cleveland St. L 64-66 1476
02/01/24 at  Oakland L 72-87 2752
02/03/24 at  Detroit Mercy W 75-67 812
02/08/24 GREEN BAY L (OT) 76-81 826
02/10/24 MILWAUKEE W 71-60 1084
02/14/24 at  Youngstown St. L 77-87 2261
02/17/24 at  Wright St. L 71-101 5057
02/22/24 OAKLAND L 43-63 922
02/25/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 71-73 1555
02/28/24 NORTHERN KY. L 60-70 954
03/02/24 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 65-83 992


